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	 Preparatory Year
	السنة التحضرية



	Preparatory Semester 1
	المستوى التحضيري 1

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Computer Skills
	1004101
	-
	-
	3
	3
	الحاسب الآلي
	1004101
	1

	English 
	1001101
	-
	-
	3
	3
	اللغة الإنجليزية
	1001101
	2

	Mathematics
	1003101
	-
	-
	3
	3
	رياضيات
	1003101
	3

	Communication Skills
	1002101
	-
	-
	2
	2
	مهارات الاتصال
	1002101
	4

	Thinking Skills
	1002102
	-
	-
	2
	2
	مهارات التفكير
	1002102
	5

	
	13
	مجموع وحدات السنة التحضيريّة






	First Year
	السنة الأولى



	First Semester
	المستوى الأول

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Islamic Culture 1
	160111
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	ثقافة إسلامية (1) (م ج)
	1601101
	1

	Arabic Language
	1602101
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية (م ج)
	1602101
	2

	Quranic Recitation and Tajweed
	1601103
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	تلاوة وتجويد (م ك)
	1601103
	3

	Introduction to Islamic Creed
	1601121
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى العقيدة
	1601121
	4

	Introduction to the Sciences of the Quran
	1601111
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى علوم القرآن
	1601111
	5

	Introduction to the Sciences of Hadith
	1601112
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى علوم الحديث
	1601112
	6

	Introduction to Islamic Jurisprudence
	1601131
	ــ
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى الفقه
	1601131
	7

	
	14
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الأول






	Second Semester
	المستوى الثاني

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Quranic Tajweed
	1601113
	-
	0
	2
	2
	التجويد
	1601113
	1

	Islamic Culture 2
	1601201
	1601101
	0
	2
	2
	ثقافة إسلامية (2) (م ج)
	1601201
	2

	Applied Arabic Language 1
	1602102
	-
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية تطبيقية (1) (م ك)
	1602102
	3

	Quranic Recitation and Memorization (1)
	1601114
	1601113
	0
	2
	2
	تلاوة وحفظ (1)
	1601114
	4

	The Creed of Ahl al-Sunnah wa al-Jamaa (1)
	1601122
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	عقيدة أهل السنة والجماعة (1)
	1601122
	5

	Hadith (1)
	1601115
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	حديث (1)
	1601115
	6

	Analytical Exegesis of the Quran (1)
	1601116
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	التفسير التحليلي (1)
	1601116
	7

	
	14
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الثاني





	Second Year
	السنة الثانية



	Third Semester
	المستوى الثالث

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Jurisprudence of Worship (1)
	1601231
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه العبادات (1)
	1601231
	1

	Research Methodology and Sources of Islamic Studies 
	1601291
	ـــــ
	0
	2
	2
	البحث والمصادر
	1601291
	2

	Elective (1) Islamic Culture 
	160130x
	1601201
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 1 ثقافة إسلامية (م ج) *
	160130x
	3

	Applied Arabic Language 2
	1602201
	1602102
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية تطبيقية (2)
(م ك)
	1602201
	4

	Educational Thought
	1603301
	ـــــ
	0
	2
	2
	الفكر التربوي (م ك)
	1603301
	5

	Quranic Recitation and Memorization (2)
	1601211
	1601113
	0
	2
	2
	تلاوة وحفظ (2)
	1601211
	6

	The Creed of Ahl al-Sunnah wa al-Jamaa (2)
	1601221
	1601122
	0
	2
	2
	عقيدة أهل السنة والجماعة (2)
	1601221
	7

	
	14
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الثالث



*يختار الطالب إحدى مقرري الثقافة الإسلامية 3 ( 1601301 ) أو ثقافة إسلامية 4 ( 1601302 ) 




	Fourth Semester
	المستوى الرابع

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Hadith (2)
	1601212
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	حديث (2)
	1601212
	1

	Analytical Exegesis of the Quran (2)
	1601213
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	التفسير التحليلي (2)
	1601213
	2

	Jurisprudence of Worship (2)
	1601232
	1601231
	0
	2
	2
	فقه العبادات (2)
	1601232
	3

	Exegesis of Legal Verses
	1601214
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	تفسير آيات الأحكام
	1601214
	4

	Elective (2) Islamic Culture 
	160140x
	1601201
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 2 ثقافة إسلامية (م ج) *
	160140x
	5

	Introduction to Psychology
	1603201
	----------
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى علم النفس (م ك)
	1603201
	6

	Quranic Recitation and Memorization (3)
	1601311
	1601113
	0
	2
	2
	تلاوة وحفظ (3)
	1601311
	7

	The Oneness in Worshiping (1)
	1601222
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	توحيد العبادة (1)
	1601222
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الرابع





	Third Year
	السنة الثالثة



	Fifth Semester
	المستوى الخامس (مسار التفسير والحديث)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Sciences of Hadith (1)
	1601313
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	علوم الحديث (1)
	1601313
	1

	Sciences of the Quran (1)
	1601314
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	علوم القرآن (1)
	1601314
	2

	Jurisprudence of Worship (3)
	1601332
	1601232
	0
	2
	2
	فقه العبادات (3)
	1601332
	3

	Free Course 1
	  xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (1)
	  xxxxxxx
	4

	The Belief According to  Ahl al-Sunna and their Opponents
	1601321
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الإيمان عند أهل السنة ومخالفيهم
	1601321
	5

	Al- Mutakallimun and the Refutation of their Ideas (1)
	1601323
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	المتكلمون والرد عليهم (1)
	1601323
	6

	The Oneness in Worshiping (2)
	1601322
	1601222
	0
	2
	2
	توحيد العبادة (2)
	1601322
	7

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (1)
	1601331
	-----------
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (1)
	1601331
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الخامس







	Sixth Semester
	المستوى السادس (مسار التفسير والحديث)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Sources of Hadith Literature (1)
	1601317
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	كتب السنة (1)
	1601317
	1

	
Comparative Religion (1)
	1601326
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الملل والنحل (1)
	1601326
	2

	Elective course 1*
	160132x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 1 تخصص *
	160132x
	3

	Ahl al-Sunna's Stance Towards other Sects (1)
	1601325
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	موقف أهل السنة من الفرق (1)
	1601325
	4

	Contemporary Intellectual Doctrines (1)
	1601324
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	 مذاهب فكرية معاصرة (1)
	1601324
	5

	Free Course 2
	xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (2)
	xxxxxxx
	6

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (2)
	1601337
	1601331
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (2)
	1601337
	7

	The Foundations of Exegesis
	1601318
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	أصول التفسير
	1601318
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السادس



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	 1601327
	النبوات

	2
	1601328
	مسائل في اليوم الآخر وما يتعلق به






	Fourth Year
	السنة الرابع



	Seventh Semester
	المستوى السابع (مسار التفسير والحديث)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Hadith Authentication
	1601411
	1601316
	1
	2
	2
	تخريج الحديث
	1601411
	1

	Comparative Religion (2)
	1601424
	1601326
	0
	2
	2
	الملل والنحل (2)
	1601424
	2

	Contemporary Intellectual Doctrines (2)
	1601421
	1601324
	0
	2
	2
	مذاهب فكرية معاصرة (2)
	1601421
	3

	Explanation of Al-Tawhid Book (1)
	1601422
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	شرح كتاب التوحيد (1)
	1601422
	4

	Elective course 2*
	160145x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 2 تخصص *
	160145x
	5

	Applied Arabic Language3
	1602401
	1602201
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية تطبيقية (3)
	1602401
	6

	Destiny
	1601423
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	القضاء والقدر
	1601423
	7

	Ahl al-Sunna's Stance Towards other Sects (2)
	1601425
	1601325
	0
	2
	2
	موقف أهل السنة من الفرق (2)
	1601425
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السابع



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	 1601451
	موقف الإسلام من الفلسفة

	2
	1601452
	نقد المنطق







	Eighth Semester
	المستوى الثامن (مسار التفسير والحديث)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Explanation of Al-Tawhid Book (1)
	1601428
	1601422
	0
	2
	2
	شرح كتاب التوحيد (2)
	1601428
	1

	Elective course 3*
	160144x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 3 تخصص *
	160144x
	2

	Al- Mutakallimun and Refutation of their Ideas (2)
	1601426
	1601323
	0
	2
	2
	المتكلمون والرد عليهم (2)
	1601426
	3

	Jurisprudence of Transactions
	1601435
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه المعاملات
	1601435
	4

	Ideological Invasion
	1601429
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الغزو الفكري
	1601429
	5

	Current Islamic Creed Issues
	1601427
	ـــــــــ
	0
	2
	2
	قضايا عقدية معاصرة
	1601427
	6

	Graduation Project
	1601492
	جميع مقررات المستويات السبعة
	1
	2
	2
	بحث التخرج
	1601492
	7

	
	14
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الثامن



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601453
	موقف الإسلام من التصوف

	2
	1601454
	نصوص عقدية






	Third Year
	السنة الثالثة



	Fifth Semester
	المستوى الخامس (مسار العقيدة)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Sciences of Hadith (1)
	1601313
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	علوم الحديث (1)
	1601313
	1

	Sciences of the Quran (1)
	1601314
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	علوم القرآن (1)
	1601314
	2

	Jurisprudence of Worship (3)
	1601332
	1601232
	0
	2
	2
	فقه العبادات (3)
	1601332
	3

	Free Course 1
	  xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (1)
	  xxxxxxx
	4

	The Belief  According to  Ahl al-Sunna and their Opponents
	1601321
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الإيمان عند أهل السنة ومخالفيهم
	1601321
	5

	Al- Mutakallimun and the Refutation of their Ideas (1)
	1601323
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	المتكلمون والرد عليهم (1)
	1601323
	6

	The Oneness in Worshiping (2)
	1601322
	1601222
	0
	2
	2
	توحيد العبادة (2)
	1601322
	7

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (1)
	1601331
	-----------
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (1)
	1601331
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الخامس







	Sixth Semester
	المستوى السادس ()

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Sources of Hadith Literature (1)
	1601317
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	كتب السنة (1)
	1601317
	1

	Comparative Religion (1)
	1601326
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الملل والنحل (1)
	1601326
	2

	Elective course 1*
	160132x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 1 تخصص *
	160132x
	3

	Ahl al-Sunna's Stance Towards other Sects (1)
	1601325
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	موقف أهل السنة من الفرق (1)
	1601325
	4

	Contemporary Intellectual Doctrines (1)
	1601324
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	 مذاهب فكرية معاصرة (1)
	1601324
	5

	Free Course 2
	xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (2)
	xxxxxxx
	6

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (2)
	1601337
	1601331
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (2)
	1601337
	7

	The Foundations of Exegesis
	1601318
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	أصول التفسير
	1601318
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السادس



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601327
	النبوات

	2
	1601328
	مسائل في اليوم الآخر وما يتعلق به






	Fourth Year
	السنة الرابع



	Seventh Semester
	المستوى السابع ()

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Hadith Authentication
	1601411
	1601316
	1
	2
	2
	تخريج الحديث
	1601411
	1

	Comparative Religion (2)
	1601424
	1601326
	0
	2
	2
	الملل والنحل (2)
	1601424
	2

	Contemporary Intellectual Doctrines (2)
	1601421
	1601324
	0
	2
	2
	مذاهب فكرية معاصرة (2)
	1601421
	3

	Explanation of Al-Tawhid Book (1)
	1601422
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	شرح كتاب التوحيد (1)
	1601422
	4

	Elective course 2*
	160145x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 2 تخصص *
	160145x
	5

	Applied Arabic Language3
	1602401
	1602201
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية تطبيقية (3)
	1602401
	6

	Destiny
	1601423
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	القضاء والقدر
	1601423
	7

	Ahl al-Sunna's Stance Towards other Sects (2)
	1601425
	1601325
	0
	2
	2
	موقف أهل السنة من الفرق (2)
	1601425
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السابع



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601451
	موقف الإسلام من الفلسفة

	2
	1601452
	نقد المنطق







	Eighth Semester
	المستوى الثامن ()

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Explanation of Al-Tawhid Book (1)
	1601428
	1601422
	0
	2
	2
	شرح كتاب التوحيد (2)
	1601428
	1

	Elective course 3*
	160144x
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 3 تخصص *
	160144x
	2

	Al- Mutakallimun and Refutation of their Ideas (2)
	1601426
	1601323
	0
	2
	2
	المتكلمون والرد عليهم (2)
	1601426
	3

	Jurisprudence of Transactions
	1601435
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه المعاملات
	1601435
	4

	Ideological Invasion
	1601429
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	الغزو الفكري
	1601429
	5

	Current Islamic Creed Issues
	1601427
	ـــــــــ
	0
	2
	2
	قضايا عقدية معاصرة
	1601427
	6

	Graduation Project
	1601492
	جميع مقررات المستويات السبعة
	1
	2
	2
	بحث التخرج
	1601492
	7

	
	13
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الثامن



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601453
	موقف الإسلام من التصوف

	2
	1601454
	نصوص عقدية






	Third Year
	السنة الثالثة



	Fifth Semester
	المستوى الخامس (مسار الفقه وأصوله)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (1)
	1601331
	ـــــــ
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (1)
	1601331
	1

	Jurisprudence of Worship (3)
	1601332
	1601232
	0
	2
	2
	فقه العبادات (3)
	1601332
	2

	Sciences of the Quran (1)
	1601314
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	علوم القرآن (1)
	1601314
	3

	Sciences of Hadith (1)
	1601313
	1601112
	1
	2
	2
	علوم الحديث (1)
	1601313
	4

	Free Course 1
	xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (1)
	xxxxxxx
	5

	Introduction to Jurisprudence of Monitory Transactions
	1601333
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	المدخل إلى فقه المعاملات المالية
	1601333
	6

	Jurisprudence of Transactions (1)
	1601334
	1601333
	0
	2
	2
	فقه المعاملات (1)
	1601334
	7

	The Oneness in Worshiping  (2)
	1601322
	1601222
	0
	2
	2
	توحيد العبادة (2)
	1601322
	8

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (1)
	1601331
	ـــــــ
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (1)
	1601331
	

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الخامس







	Sixth Semester
	المستوى السادس (مسار الفقه وأصوله)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	The Foundations of Exegesis
	1601318
	1601111
	0
	2
	2
	أصول التفسير
	1601318
	1

	Family Law (1)
	1601335
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه الأسرة (1)
	1601335
	2

	Sources of Hadith Literature (1)
	1601317
	1601112
	0
	2
	2
	كتب السنة (1)
	1601317
	3

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (2)
	1601337
	1601331
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (2)
	1601337
	4

	Ahl al-Sunna's Stance Towards other Sects (1)
	1601325
	1601121
	0
	2
	2
	موقف أهل السنة من الفرق (1)
	1601325
	5

	Free Course 2
	xxxxxxx
	---------
	0
	2
	2
	مقرر حر (2)
	xxxxxxx
	6

	Islamic Criminal Law
	1601336
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه الجنايات والديات والحدود
	1601336
	7

	Elective course 1*
	160133x
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 1 تخصص *
	160133x
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السادس



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601338
	قضايا فقهية معاصرة (1)

	2
	1601339
	قضايا فقهية معاصرة (3)






	Fourth Year
	السنة الرابع



	Seventh Semester
	المستوى السابع (مسار الفقه وأصوله)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Hadith Authentication
	1601411
	1601316
	1
	2
	2
	تخريج الحديث
	1601411
	1

	Wills and Inheritance (1)
	1601430
	1601131
	0
	3
	2
	الوصايا والمواريث (1)
	1601430
	2

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (3)
	1601431
	1601337
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (3)
	1601431
	3

	Juridical Rules
	1601432
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	القواعد الفقهية
	1601432
	4

	Applied Arabic Language3
	1602401
	1602201
	0
	2
	2
	لغة عربية تطبيقية (3)
	1602401
	5

	Family Law (2)
	1601433
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه الأسرة (2)
	1601433
	6

	Jurisprudence of Food, Oaths and Vows
	1601434
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه الأطعمة والأيمان والنذور
	1601434
	7

	Elective course 2*
	160146x
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 2 تخصص *
	160146x
	8

	
	16
	مجموع وحدات المستوى السابع



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601461
	قضايا فقهية معاصرة (2)

	2
	1601462
	قضايا فقهية معاصرة (4)






	Eighth Semester
	المستوى الثامن (مسار الفقه وأصوله)

	Course Title
	Course Number
& Code
	المتطلب السابق المقرّر
	طبيعة الوحدات
	الوحدات المعتمَدة
	اسـم المقرّر
	رقم المقرّر ورمزه
	

م

	
	
	
	عمليّ
	نظريّ
	
	
	
	

	Wills and Inheritance (2)
	1601437
	1601430
	0
	2
	2
	الوصايا والمواريث (2)
	1601437
	1

	Jurisprudence of Judiciary, Witnessing and Concenting
	1601438
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	فقه القضاء والشهادات والإقرار
	1601438
	2

	Elective course 3*
	160146x
	1601131
	0
	2
	2
	اختياري 3 تخصص *
	160146x
	3

	Fundamentals of Islamic Jurisprudence (4)
	1601439
	1601431
	0
	2
	2
	أصول الفقه (4)
	1601439
	4

	Jurisprudence of Transaction (2)
	1601436
	1601131
1601334
	0
	2
	2
	فقه المعاملات (2)
	1601436
	5

	Current Islamic Creed Issues
	1601427
	ــــــــ
	0
	2
	2
	قضايا عقدية معاصرة
	1601427
	6

	Graduation Project
	1601492
	جميع مقررات المستويات السبعة
	1
	2
	2
	بحث تخرج
	1601492
	7

	
	14
	مجموع وحدات المستوى الثامن



* يختار الطالب أحد المقررين التاليين: 
	م
	رمز المقرر
	اسم المقرر

	1
	1601463
	السياسة الشرعية

	2
	1601464
	قضايا فقهية معاصرة (5)
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